Cops and Robbers 5K Run/Walk
Greene Turtle Bar & Grill - Dover, DE

Saturday, August 05, 2017
A Trisports Events Production

Overall Finish List

5K Run

Plc Name City Bib Age AgePlc Chip Gun Pace

1 Jesse Goodyear Elkton MD 1306 37 1 Open 17:23.4 17:23.4 5:36/M
2 Zachary Riggi Harrington DE 1281 16 1M15-19 20:17.6 20:185 6:33/M
3 Mike Sewell Camden DE 1331 48 1 Masters 20:19.4 20:194 6:33/M
4 Karl Schafsteller Lansdale PA 1288 14 1M11-14 20:41.6 20:43.1 6:41/M
5 Andrew Rosko Camden Wyoming DE 1282 34 1M30-39 20:56.5 20:56.8 6:45/M
6 Adin Lewis Magnolia DE 1258 32 2M30-39 22:339 22:34.2 T7:17/M
7 Richard Uslan East Brunswick NJ 1108 64 1M60-69 22:56.8 22:57.8 7:24/M
8 Rob Ridgeway Camden Wyoming DE 1320 40 1M40-49 23:22.9 23:25.3 7:33/M
9 Bill O'Brien Camden Wyoming DE 1276 55 1 M50-59 23:24.6 23:26.6 7:34/M
10 lan Kircher Felton DE 1252 34 3M30-39 23:35.2 23:41.4 7:38/M
11 Melvin Hitchens Magnolia DE 1246 44 2M40-49 23:40.4 23:439 7:39/M
12 Gary Nevard Lansdale PA 1271 48 3 M40-49 24:15.1 24:18.2 7:50/M
13 Frank Whittington Middletown DE 1317 66 2M60-69 24:37.8 24:38.3 7:57/M
14 Brianna Riggi Harrington DE 1280 14 1 Open 25:22.3 25:22.3 8:11/M
15 Katelyn Nicolosi Townsend DE 1273 32 1F30-39 25:285 25:30.2 8:14/M
16 Brandon Reichlin Middletown DE 1310 31 4M30-39 26:20.6 26:28.7 8:32/M
17 Kerri Roberts Dover DE 1319 25 1F20-29 26:58.2 26:59.6 8:42/M
18 Jack Clark Smyrna DE 1226 29 1M20-29 26:59.1 26:59.4 8:42/M
19 Kerri Lehnert Clayton DE 1257 41 1 Masters 27:09.4 27:09.4 8:45/M
20 Alexis Jamison Dover DE 1248 64 1F60-99 27:20.5 27:23.7 8:50/M
21 Patrick Campaniella Magnolia DE 1120 31 5M30-39 27:31.2 27:37.9 8:55/M
22 Chloe Mangubat Magnolia DE 1262 16 1F15-19 27:33.8 27:41.0 8:56/M
23 Annie Suh Magnolia DE 1291 27 2F20-29 271413 27479 8:58/M
24 Dana Brennan Smyrna DE 1324 30 2F30-39 28:22.2 28:27.4 9:11/M
25 Sarah Cummings Dover DE 1234 13 1F11-14 28:25.2 28:29.0 9:11/M
26 Anna Husfelt Frederica DE 1314 49 1F40-49 28:38.7 28:42.2 9:15/M
27 Nancy Dellis Dover DE 1240 32 3F30-39 28:47.3 28531 9:19/M
28 Whitney Potts Newark DE 1279 28 3F20-29 28:54.2 28:59.1 9:21/M
29 Sheri Bumgarner Dover DE 1312 37 4F30-39 29:02.6 29:06.9 9:23/M
30 Chris Bumgarner Dover DE 1313 37 6 M 30-39 29:03.9 29:09.3 9:24/M
31 Julie Jones Middletown DE 1250 24 4F20-29 29:13.4 29:21.7 9:28/M
32 Theresa Streadwick Dover DE 1315 41 2F40-49 29:31.3 29:36.5 9:33/M
33 Demaris Slawik Galena MD 1307 21 5F20-29 29:32.2 29:329 9:32/M
34 Mark Synder Denton MD 1309 48 4 M40-49 29:37.2 29:453 9:36/M
35 Don Zalensk Magnolia DE 1303 71 1M70-99 30:28.2 30:30.7 9:50/M
36 Laura Barnas Dover DE 1220 41 3F40-49 31:094 31:184 10:06/M
37 Susanne Whitney Felton DE 1295 48 4 F40-49 31:41.8 31:454 10:15/M
38 Samantha Pennewell Smyrna DE 1322 30 5F30-39 32:10.5 32:20.3 10:26/M
39 James Malloy Dover DE 1261 47 5M40-49 32:18.0 32:20.0 10:26/M
40 Jennifer King Dundalk MD 1251 41 5F40-49 32:253 32:34.0 10:30/M
41 Quade Cummings DE 1233 7 1M 1-10 33:01.4 33:05.7 10:40/M

42 Cali Engelsiepen Camden Wyoming DE 1243 43 6 F40-49 33:36.4 33:425 10:52/M
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Larry Price
Cynthia Mangubat
Michele Cummings
Leslie Cote

Amy Thomas
Robert Legar
Allison Miller

Phil Thomas
Jacqueline Kircher
Julie St. Clair
Richard Trenk

Erin D'Allesandro
Alexis Ray
Brittany Campaniella
Vincent Pisano
Rosita Burton
Julie Suh

Emily Ginder
Diane Nicolosi
Douglass Lambert
Zoe Woodward
Marcus Woodward
Charles Matthews
Amy Kouse

Arleen Murchison
Devin Miller
Morgan Desaulniers
Katelyn Miller
Isabella Hawlk
Bethany Lewis
Margaret Pisano
Chip Nunan
Richard Mahee
Tom Molin

Ava Lupinetti
Diana Woodward
Oliva Woodward
Marcia Woodward
Raul Mangubat
Kathy Dee

Name

Ron Salvio
John Fredericks
Hoong Chow
Bob Carroll

Geraldine D'Allesandro

Debbie Johnson
Cynthia Canevari
Carolbeth Lambert
Joe Young

Middletown DE 1308
Magnolia DE 1263
Dover DE 1232
Smyrna DE 1230
Harrington DE 1293
Dover DE 1138
Magnolia DE 1266
Harrington DE 1294
Felton DE 1253
Port Saint Lucie FL 1290
West Orange NJ 1311
Magnolia DE 1318
Camden Wyoming DE 1321
Magnolia DE 1121
Dover DE 1278
Lincoln DE 1224
Magnolia DE 1292
Bloomfield NJ 1245
Dover DE 1272
Seaford DE 1256
Houston DE 1301
Houston DE 1298
Camden Wyoming DE 1265
Greenwood DE 1254
Dover DE 1270
Magnolia DE 1267
Magnolia DE 1241
Magnolia DE 1268
1332
Magnolia DE 1259
Dover DE 1277
Townsend DE 1275
1323
Townsend DE 1269
Harrington DE 1260
Harrington DE 1296
Houston DE 1299
Houston DE 1297
Magnolia DE 1264
Smyrna DE 1239
5K Walk

City Bib
Whiting NJ 1284
Brick NJ 1305
Felton DE 1330
Milford DE 1107
Magnolia DE 1316
Middletown DE 1249
Milford DE 1225
Seaford DE 1255
Dover DE 1302

74
53
41
53
39
25
14
40
32
51
60
27
37
28
66
45
18
64
60
61

33
69
39
54
20
15
15
16
29
39
38
69
65
10
60

34
55
65

Age
68
69
58
78
57
59
59
64
67

2 M 70-99
1 F 50-59
7 F 40-49
2 F 50-59
6 F 30-39
2 M 20-29
2F11-14
6 M 40-49
7 F 30-39
3 F 50-59
3 M 60-69
6 F 20-29
8 F 30-39
7 F 20-29
4 M 60-69
8 F 40-49
2 F15-19
2 F 60-99
3 F 60-99
5 M 60-69
1F 1-10
7 M 30-39
6 M 60-69
9 F 30-39
4 F 50-59
8 F 20-29
3 F15-19
4 F 15-19
5F 15-19
9 F 20-29
10 F 30-39
8 M 30-39
7 M 60-69
8 M 60-69
2F 1-10
4 F 60-99
3F 1-10
11 F 30-39
2 M 50-59
5F 60-99

Age Plc

1M 1-99
2M 1-99
3M 1-99
4M 1-99
1F 1-99
2F 1-99
3F 1-99
4F 1-99
5M 1-99

33:48.3
34:03.1
34:09.3
34:11.2
34:17.0
34:24.3
34:47.3
34:51.3
34:54.1
35:25.9
35:27.4
35:32.9
36:12.0
36:28.1
36:34.3
36:54.1
37:00.9
37:08.1
38:05.2
38:11.5
40:17.0
40:18.2
40:35.2
41:37.5
41:46.4
42:08.0
42:32.9
42:35.0
42:35.8
43:22.2
43:25.7
44:25.2
44:27.2
44:36.7
45:27.8
45:39.5
48:45.9
48:54.2
49:17.4
1:01:17.8

Chip

33:05.4
34:23.5
37:34.3
38:48.8
40:23.1
41:52.7
42:18.9
45:34.2
45:56.6

33:51.9
34:11.3
34:13.6
34:17.1
34:24.6
34:26.3
34:52.8
34:58.4
35:01.8
35:42.9
35:32.2
35:41.4
36:20.1
36:33.9
36:43.8
37:04.0
37.07.7
37:13.5
38:07.5
38:14.9
40:33.2
40:34.8
40:39.4
41:50.2
41:59.1
42:13.6
42:40.6
42:42.6
42:43.0
43:30.7
43:35.8
44:36.5
44:31.6
44:48.0
45:34.1
45:53.6
49:03.6
49:12.1
49:27.4
1:01:32.3

Gun

33:06.9
34:26.3
37:36.9
38:53.1
40:34.2
41:59.8
42:31.0
45:37.7
46:05.0

10:55/M
11:02/M
11:02/M
11:04/M
11:06/M
11:06/M
11:15/M
11:17/M
11:18/M
11:31/M
11:28/M
11:31/M
11:43/M
11:47/M
11:51/M
11:57/M
11:58/M
12:00/M
12:18/M
12:20/M
13:05/M
13:05/M
13:07/M
13:30/M
13:33/M
13:37/M
13:46/M
13:46/M
13:47/M
14:02/M
14:04/M
14:23/M
14:22/M
14:27/M
14:42/M
14:48/M
15:49/M
15:52/M
15:57/M
19:51/M

Pace

10:41/M
11:06/M
12:08/M
12:33/M
13:05/M
13:33/M
13:43/M
14:43/M
14:52/M
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Plc
1
2

Plc
1

Gianna Abberuscia
Bella Abberuscia
Phyllis Zalenski
Shele Saunders
Terry Woodward
Vince Abberuscia
Auara Abberuscia
Kelly Abberuscia
Shirley Brennan
Annmarie Saporito
Amelia De Caro
Rachael De Caro
Thomas De Caro
Lou Saporito
Steve Brennan
Mayer Rubin
David De Caro
Anthony Coker
Ron Craig
Marianne Coker
Susan Betts

Holly Fels

Name
Brianna Riggi

Name
Kerri Lehnert

Name

Zoe Woodward
Ava Lupinetti
Oliva Woodward

Name
Sarah Cummings
Allison Miller

Name
Chloe Mangubat

1328 14

1329 15
Magnolia DE 1304 68
Dover DE 1287 37
Harrington DE 1300 61

1325 50

1326 18

1327 49
Dover DE 1222 55
Dover DE 1285 62
Middletown DE 1235 7
Middletown DE 1237 41
Middletown DE 1238 7
Dover DE 1286 62
Dover DE 1223 56
Dover DE 1283 61
Middletown DE 1236 49
Smyrna DE 1227 40
Smyrna DE 1231 66
Smyrna DE 1228 41
Dover DE 1221 55
Dover DE 1244 21

Age Group Results

Female Champion

City Age Owll
Harrington DE 14 14
Female Masters Champion
City Age Ol
Clayton DE 41 19
Female 10 and Under
City Age Owll
Houston DE 6 63
Harrington DE 10 77
Houston DE 5 79
Female 11to 14
City Age Owall
Dover DE 13 25
Magnolia DE 14 49
Female 15to 19
City Age Owall
Magnolia DE 16 22

5F 1-99
6 F 1-99
7F 1-99
8F 1-99
6M 1-99
7M 1-99
9F 1-99
10 F 1-99
11F 1-99
12 F 1-99
13 F 1-99
14 F 1-99
8M 1-99
9M 1-99
10 M 1-99
11 M 1-99
12 M 1-99
13 M 1-99
14 M 1-99
15F 1-99
16 F 1-99
17 F 1-99

Chip
25:22.3

Chip
27:09.4

Chip
40:17.0
45:27.8
48:45.9

Chip
28:25.2
34:47.3

Chip
27:33.8

49:02.5
49:02.6
49:59.5
51:32.4
51:36.6
54:03.0
54:05.0
54:05.7
57:03.9
57:03.9
57:09.2
57:09.3
57:09.7
57:16.8
57:17.0
57:33.7
57:34.8
1:00:43.0
1:00:43.2
1:01:17.7
1:04:42.0
1:04:43.3

Gun
25:22.3

Gun
27:09.4

Gun

40:33.2
45:34.1
49:03.6

Gun
28:29.0
34:52.8

Gun
27:41.0

49:05.9
49:06.3
50:07.0
51:44.3
51:42.0
54:04.8
54:07.5
54:08.4
57:14.1
57:14.0
57:21.4
57:21.3
57:21.4
57:31.8
57:32.0
57:47.0
57:47.0
1:00:58.9
1:00:57.1
1.01:32.4
1:04:42.0
1:04:43.3

Pace
8:11/M

Pace
8:45/M

Pace

13:05/M
14:42/M
15:49/M

Pace
9:11/M
11:15/M

Pace
8:56/M

15:50/M
15:50/M
16:10/M
16:41/M
16:41/M
17:26/M
17:27/M
17:28/M
18:28/M
18:28/M
18:30/M
18:30/M
18:30/M
18:33/M
18:34/M
18:38/M
18:38/M
19:40/M
19:40/M
19:51/M
20:52/M
20:53/M
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Julie Suh

Morgan Desaulniers
Katelyn Miller
Isabella Hawlk

Name

Kerri Roberts

Annie Suh

Whitney Potts

Julie Jones

Demaris Slawik

Erin D'Allesandro
Brittany Campaniella
Devin Miller

Bethany Lewis

Name

Katelyn Nicolosi
Dana Brennan
Nancy Dellis

Sheri Bumgarner
Samantha Pennewell
Amy Thomas
Jacqueline Kircher
Alexis Ray

Amy Kouse
Margaret Pisano
Marcia Woodward

Name

Anna Husfelt
Theresa Streadwick
Laura Barnas
Susanne Whitney
Jennifer King

Cali Engelsiepen
Michele Cummings
Rosita Burton

Name

Cynthia Mangubat
Leslie Cote

Julie St. Clair
Arleen Murchison

Magnolia DE
Magnolia DE
Magnolia DE

Female 20 to 29

City

Dover DE
Magnolia DE
Newark DE
Middletown DE
Galena MD
Magnolia DE
Magnolia DE
Magnolia DE
Magnolia DE

Female 30 to 39

City
Townsend DE
Smyrna DE
Dover DE
Dover DE
Smyrna DE
Harrington DE
Felton DE

Camden Wyoming DE

Greenwood DE
Dover DE
Houston DE

Female 40 to 49

City
Frederica DE
Dover DE
Dover DE
Felton DE
Dundalk MD

Camden Wyoming DE

Dover DE
Lincoln DE

Female 50 to 59

City

Magnolia DE
Smyrna DE

Port Saint Lucie FL
Dover DE

18
15
15
16

Age
25
27
28
24
21
27
28
20
29

Age
32
30
32
37
30
39
32
37
39
39
34

Age
49
41
41
48
41
43
41
45

Age
53
53
51
54

59
69
70
71

Oall
17
23
28
31
33
54
56
68
72

O4all
15
24
27
29
38
47
51
55
66
73
80

Oall
26
32
36
37
40
42
45
58

O4ll
44
46
52
67

37:00.9
42:32.9
42:35.0
42:35.8

Chip

26:58.2
27:41.3
28:54.2
29:13.4
29:32.2
35:32.9
36:28.1
42:08.0
43:22.2

Chip

25:28.5
28:22.2
28:47.3
29:02.6
32:10.5
34:17.0
34:54.1
36:12.0
41:37.5
43:25.7
48:54.2

Chip
28:38.7
29:31.3
31:09.4
31:41.8
32:25.3
33:36.4
34:09.3
36:54.1

Chip

34:03.1
34:11.2
35:25.9
41:46.4

37:07.7
42:40.6
42:42.6
42:43.0

Gun

26:59.6
27:47.9
28:59.1
29:21.7
29:32.9
35:41.4
36:33.9
42:13.6
43:30.7

Gun

25:30.2
28:27.4
28:53.1
29:06.9
32:20.3
34:24.6
35:01.8
36:20.1
41:50.2
43:35.8
49:12.1

Gun

28:42.2
29:36.5
31:18.4
31:45.4
32:34.0
33:42.5
34:13.6
37:04.0

Gun

34:11.3
34:17.1
35:42.9
41:59.1

11:58/M
13:46/M
13:46/M
13:47/M

Pace
8:42/M
8:58/M
9:21/M
9:28/M
9:32/M
11:31/M
11:47/M
13:37/M
14:02/M

Pace
8:14/M
9:11/M
9:19/M
9:23/M
10:26/M
11:06/M
11:18/M
11:43/M
13:30/M
14:04/M
15:52/M

Pace
9:15/M
9:33/M
10:06/M
10:15/M
10:30/M
10:52/M
11:02/M
11:57/M

Pace

11:02/M
11:04/M
11:31/M
13:33/M



Plc Name

Alexis Jamison
Emily Ginder
Diane Nicolosi
Diana Woodward
Kathy Dee
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Plc Name
1 Jesse Goodyear

Plc Name
1 Mike Sewell

Plc Name
1 Quade Cummings

Plc Name
1 Karl Schafsteller

Plc Name
1 Zachary Riggi

Plc Name
1 Jack Clark
2 Robert Legar

Plc Name

Andrew Rosko

Adin Lewis

lan Kircher

Brandon Reichlin
Patrick Campaniella
Chris Bumgarner
Marcus Woodward
Chip Nunan
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Female 60 and Over

City Age Owall
Dover DE 64 20
Bloomfield NJ 64 60
Dover DE 60 61
Harrington DE 60 78
Smyrna DE 65 82
Male Champion
City Age Ol
Elkton MD 37 1
Male Masters Champion
City Age Owll
Camden DE 48 3
Male 10 and Under
City Age Ol
DE 7 41
Male 11 to 14
City Age Owll
Lansdale PA 14 4
Male 15 to 19
City Age Ol
Harrington DE 16 2
Male 20 to 29
City Age Owll
Smyrna DE 29 18
Dover DE 25 48
Male 30 to 39
City Age Owll
Camden Wyoming DE 34 5
Magnolia DE 32 6
Felton DE 34 10
Middletown DE 31 16
Magnolia DE 31 21
Dover DE 37 30
Houston DE 33 64
Townsend DE 38 74

Chip
27:20.5
37:08.1
38:05.2
45:39.5
1:01:17.8

Chip
17:23.4

Chip
20:19.4

Chip
33:01.4

Chip
20:41.6

Chip
20:17.6

Chip
26:59.1
34:24.3

Chip
20:56.5
22:33.9
23:35.2
26:20.6
27:31.2
29:03.9
40:18.2
44:25.2

Gun
27:23.7
37:13.5
38:07.5
45:53.6
1:.01:32.3

Gun
17:23.4

Gun
20:19.4

Gun
33:05.7

Gun
20:43.1

Gun
20:18.5

Gun
26:59.4
34:26.3

Gun

20:56.8
22:34.2
23:41.4
26:28.7
27:37.9
29:09.3
40:34.8
44:36.5

Pace
8:50/M
12:00/M
12:18/M
14:48/M
19:51/M

Pace
5:36/M

Pace
6:33/M

Pace
10:40/M

Pace
6:41/M

Pace
6:33/M

Pace
8:42/M
11:06/M

Pace
6:45/M
7:17/M
7:38/M
8:32/M
8:55/M
9:24/M
13:05/M
14:23/M
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Name

Rob Ridgeway
Melvin Hitchens
Gary Nevard
Mark Synder
James Malloy
Phil Thomas

Name
Bill O'Brien
Raul Mangubat

Name

Richard Uslan
Frank Whittington
Richard Trenk
Vincent Pisano
Douglass Lambert
Charles Matthews
Richard Mahee
Tom Molin

Name
Don Zalensk
Larry Price

Male 40 to 49

City Age
Camden Wyoming DE 40
Magnolia DE 44
Lansdale PA 48
Denton MD 48
Dover DE 47
Harrington DE 40
Male 50 to 59

City Age
Camden Wyoming DE 55
Magnolia DE 55
Male 60 to 69

City Age
East Brunswick NJ 64
Middletown DE 66
West Orange NJ 60
Dover DE 66
Seaford DE 61
Camden Wyoming DE 69
69

Townsend DE 65

Male 70 and Over

City Age
Magnolia DE 71
Middletown DE 74

Oall

11
12
34
39
50

Oall

81

Oall

13
53
57
62
65
75
76

Oall
35
43

Chip
23:22.9
23:40.4
24:15.1
29:37.2
32:18.0
34:51.3

Chip
23:24.6
49:17.4

Chip

22:56.8
24:37.8
35:27.4
36:34.3
38:11.5
40:35.2
44:27.2
44:36.7

Chip
30:28.2
33:48.3

Gun

23:25.3
23:43.9
24:18.2
29:45.3
32:20.0
34:58.4

Gun
23:26.6
49:27.4

Gun

22:57.8
24:38.3
35:32.2
36:43.8
38:14.9
40:39.4
44:31.6
44:48.0

Gun
30:30.7
33:51.9

Pace
7:33/M
7:39/M
7:50/M
9:36/M
10:26/M
11:17/M

Pace
7:34/M
15:57/M

Pace
7:24/M
7:57/M
11:28/M
11:51/M
12:20/M
13:07/M
14:22/M
14:27/M

Pace
9:50/M
10:55/M



